Academic Year 2012 - 2013 Tuition and Fees

Medicine (MD)
Resident
Non-Resident

Dentistry (DDS)
Resident
Non-Resident

Pharmacy (PharmD)
Resident
Non-Resident

Nursing (BSN)
Resident
Non-Resident

Social Work (MSW)
Resident
Non-Resident

Law (JD)
Resident
Non-Resident

University of
Maryland

29,883
53,532

28,023
59,224

20,353
36,052

9,173
28,687

12,929
26,345

University of
Maryland

26,545
38,388

* DDS 1st and 2nd Year Students
** Based on Tuition Rates for Incoming First-Year Students in Range 1

*** BSN based on General Undergrad Nursing, Upper Division; MD and PharmD Professional Tuition; DDS based on D1 Professional Tuition

****x MD 1st and 2nd Year Students
**x%x |aw 1st and 2nd Year and Visiting Students

University of Maryland

University of

University of

Alabama, California,

Birmingham* San Francisco
23,014 35,134
58,590 47,379
22,484 42,792
54,760 55,037
None 34,803

None 47,048

8,022 None
18,294 None
None None

None None

University of
Connecticut

23,324
48,092

UM Institutional Research and Accountability

University of
Texas,
Austin

33,162
49,244

University of
Ilinois,
Chicago**

36,688
73,688

35,508
63,506

25,298
42,436

17,884
29,036

16,372
28,370

University of
Virginia

46,400
51,400

University of
Michigan,
Ann Arbor***

University of
North Carolina,
Chapel Hill****

29,352
46,944

22,768
35,640

21,662
37,046

14,450
41,676

23,090
37,026

University of

17,887
43,645

26,470
43,544

18,903
40,247

7,690
28,442

11,489
27,329

University of

Michigan, North Carolina,

Ann Arbor Chapel Hill*****
48,012 21,556
51,010 37,066
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