University of Maryland

Academic Year 2012 - 2013 Tuition and Fees

Medicine (MD)	University of <u>Maryland</u>	University of Alabama, <u>Birmingham*</u>	University of California, <u>San Francisco</u>	University of Illinois, <u>Chicago**</u>	University of Michigan, <u>Ann Arbor***</u>	University of North Carolina, <u>Chapel Hill****</u>
	Resident	29,883	23,014	35,134	36,688	29,352	17,887
	Non-Resident	53,532	58,590	47,379	73,688	46,944	43,645
Dentistry (DDS)							
•	Resident	28,023	22,484	42,792	35,508	22,768	26,470
	Non-Resident	59,224	54,760	55,037	63,506	35,640	43,544
Pharmacy ((PharmD)						
•	Resident	20,353	None	34,803	25,298	21,662	18,903
	Non-Resident	36,052	None	47,048	42,436	37,046	40,247
Nursing (BSN)							
	Resident	9,173	8,022	None	17,884	14,450	7,690
	Non-Resident	28,687	18,294	None	29,036	41,676	28,442
Social Wor	k (MSW)						
	Resident	12,929	None	None	16,372	23,090	11,489
	Non-Resident	26,345	None	None	28,370	37,026	27,329
				University of		University of	University of
		University of	University of	Texas,	University of	Michigan,	North Carolina,
		<u>Maryland</u>	<u>Connecticut</u>	<u>Austin</u>	<u>Virginia</u>	Ann Arbor	Chapel Hill*****
Law (JD)							
	Resident	26,545	23,324	33,162	46,400	48,012	21,556
	Non-Resident	38,388	48,092	49,244	51,400	51,010	37,066

* DDS 1st and 2nd Year Students

** Based on Tuition Rates for Incoming First-Year Students in Range 1

*** BSN based on General Undergrad Nursing, Upper Division; MD and PharmD Professional Tuition; DDS based on D1 Professional Tuition

**** MD 1st and 2nd Year Students

***** Law 1st and 2nd Year and Visiting Students